Tokenisation Transactions during that month for al l such transactions over a 

cumulative total of 350 million (350,000,001 or more) in a twelve (12) month 

period 

The above per PBS Transaction Charge (under paragraph 2.19 (b) (i)) is subject to a 

minimum threshold of two hundred and fifty million (250,000,000) PBS Transactions per 
twelve (12) month period The initial twelve (12) month period used for the above 

cumulative totals of PBS Transactions and CRM Tokenisation Transactions (under 

paragraph 2.19 (b) (i i)) and the minimum threshold for PBS Transactions (under

[...]

(1) month after the anniversary (falling on 23rd April each year, for the remaining term of 

this Agreement),, plus 

(c) an amount equal £50.23 multiplied by the number of PIN Pads activated during that 

month. This Charge is subject to a minimum threshold of twenty five thousand five 
hundred (25,500) Activations in an initial twelve (12) month period, provided that Fujitsu 

Services has complied with its obligations with respect to rol l out and migration of the 

Payment and Banking Solution in accordance with Appendix 1 (Migration Plan) to